County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2015 Legislative Session

Legislative day #_______

RESOLUTION NO. <u>133</u> - 2015

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Ryan C. Frederic to the Howard County Board of Directors of the Revenue Authority.

By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted with amendments __, Failed __, Withdrawn __ by the County Council on October __, 2015.

Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language.

Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment.

| 1 | WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard |
|----|---|
| 2 | County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm |
| 3 | nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and |
| | |
| 4 | WHEREAS, Title 25 of the Howard County Code provides for a Revenue Authority in |
| 5 | Howard County; and |
| | |
| 6 | WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Ryan C. Frederic as a |
| 7 | member of the Board of Directors of the Revenue Authority; and |
| | |
| 8 | WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence |
| 9 | in the abilities of the nominee. |
| | |
| 10 | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, |
| 11 | Maryland this day of day of 2015 that the following person is reappointed as a |
| 12 | member of the Board of Directors of the Revenue Authority to serve from the passage of this |
| 13 | Resolution to July 1, 2018 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed: |
| | |
| 14 | Ryan C. Frederic |
| 15 | Columbia, MD |
| | |

Ryan Frederic
CEO/President
Applied Defense Solutions, Inc.
10440 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 600
Columbia, Maryland 21044
610.457.2290 cell
410.715.0005 office
ryan@applieddefense.com

Ryan Frederic is the CEO/President and co-founder of Applied Defense Solutions (ADS), a highly-specialized Technical Services and Solutions company that applies operational experience and development knowledge, providing unique subject matter expertise and building highly effective mission critical systems for its' customers. Headquartered in Columbia Maryland, with offices in Virginia, Colorado and Pennsylvania, ADS addresses the space systems, national security space, geospatial information systems, and modeling & simulation markets for the Department of Defense, Intelligence Community, Civil Space, and the Commercial Space Industry. Before co-founding ADS in 2004, Mr. Frederic worked for Analytical Graphic, Inc. (AGI), contributing in various technical and business development roles servicing the Aerospace community.

Mr. Frederic was elected to the NDIA Washington Chapter Board of Directors in January 2011 and is on the Board of Directors for the Space Executive Council of the US Chamber of Commerce. He serves on the Howard County Cyber Commission and is an Associate Fellow with the American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics.